Pension Contributions (38) (7) (161) (16)

Working Capital, net
2 115 (47) (45) 54

Change in Finance Assets
3 113 (25) 363 (193)

Other
4 (50) (23) (32) 132

Net cash provided by Operations 208 (143) 224 (287)

Net cash used in Investing (4) 168 (698) (500)

Net cash (used in) provided by Financing (173) (51) 404 675

Ending Cash, Cash Equivalents and Restricted Cash
5 565 (66) 565 (66)

Reported Free Cash Flow
6 184 (150) 133 (334)

Non-Cash U.S. GAAP Reclassification
7 43

2025 Free Cash Flow Adjusted for U.S. GAAP Reclassification 176

2025 Free Cash Flow Guidance ~150

$125

$775

$531 $569

$110

$51

$90 $565
$400

$235

$76

$865

$1,096

$969

$500

$250

$350

2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2035 2039

Senior Unsecured Notes Secured Debt Total

10

Capital Structure

• Following the pay down of ITsavvy Notes at the end of January 2026, only ~$200 million of scheduled debt maturities remain through

December 2027

Q4 Principal Debt Maturity Ladder  ($M) Debt and Cash

1Cash, cash equivalents and restricted cash. 2 Adjusted Measures: see Non-GAAP Financial Measures. 3 Combined Pro Forma EBITDA for Xerox and Lexmark. Pro Forma Financial

Measures: see Pro Forma Financial Measures

(in billions) Q4 2025 Q3 2025

Total Debt $(4.2) $(4.4)

Less: Financing Allocated Debt $1.5 $1.6

Core Debt $(2.7) $(2.8)

Less: Cash
1

$0.6 $0.5

Net Core Debt $(2.1) $(2.3)

Total Debt to TTM Adj.
2
 EBITDA

3
6.7x 6.1x

Net Core Debt to TTM Adj.
2
 EBITDA

3
3.4x 3.1x

11

Lexmark Synergies and Implementation Timeline

Expected Phasing of Synergy Realization

2025A

2026E

2027E

• Initial elimination of duplicative

overhead

• Rationalization of third party

spend

Cumulative

Run-Rate Gross

Cost Synergies

Key Milestones

≥$300

$146

In-Year One-time

Cash Cost to Achieve

<$25

  $250 $50

$69

• Supply Chain and R&D

optimization

• Go-to-market realignment

• Cost absorption through

enhanced scale

• Real Estate consolidation

• IT infrastructure simplification